

\
SLP(C)No. 22349 OF 2003
ITEM No.10

Court No. 3

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22349/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2003 in SA 470/97
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SULTAN AHMED SARKAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMITABHA SINGHA ROY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s) Pijush K. Roy, Adv. for
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Nandi Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Steps to serve the unserved respondents shall be taken within two weeks. Dasti in addition.
The respondents who have already been served are granted, as prayed, six weeks' time to file a
counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Subhash Chander) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master