

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22349/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2003 in SA No.470/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SULTAN AHMED SARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMITABHA SINGHA ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned
n
y, he will
regards

Respondent Nos.6 and 7 have not been served.
counsel for the petitioner states that, in fact, Respondent No.6 died when
the matter was pending before the High Court and, accordingly
move an appropriate application before the High Court. As
Respondent No.7, the learned counsel submits that Dasti service is awaited.

Let the needful be done within four weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]
Court Master